

\212
SLP(C)No. 4399 OF 2004
ITEM No.51

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4399/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in WP 6629/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNIVERSITY SYNDICATE, OSMANIA UNIV.&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. DHAN RAJ

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.
Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

From the documents on record, it appears that in September, 2005 and December, 2005, two Doctors are likely to retire. Only on the event of their retirement, and a vacancy consequentially falling vacant, the respondent may be engaged on the same terms, as was originally engaged. His continuance will be subject to any selection on regular basis by the petitioners. The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master